Welcome to the official website of the Flamborough Flowerpot Festival. These terms and conditions govern your use of our website, and by accessing or using our website, you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions. If you do not agree to these terms and conditions, you should not use our website.

The Flamborough Flowerpot Festival is an annual event that showcases beautiful flowerpot displays in the village of Flamborough.

Our website is designed to provide information about the festival, including details on our displays, how to contact us, and answers to frequently asked questions.

By using our website, you agree to use it only for lawful purposes and in a manner that does not infringe the rights of, restrict, or inhibit the use and enjoyment of this website by any third party. We reserve the right to terminate or restrict your access to our website at any time without notice.

#### Use of the Website

The Flamborough Flowerpot Festival website is intended for informational purposes only. By accessing or using our website, you agree to use it only for lawful purposes and in a manner that does not infringe the rights of, restrict, or inhibit the use and enjoyment of this website by any third party.

You may not use our website:

In any way that violates any applicable UK or international law or regulation. To transmit, or procure the sending of, any unsolicited or unauthorised advertising or promotional material or any other form of similar solicitation.

To impersonate or attempt to impersonate the Flamborough Flowerpot Festival, a Flamborough Flowerpot Festival member, another user, or any other person or entity.

To engage in any other conduct that restricts or inhibits anyone's use or enjoyment of the website, or which, as determined by us, may harm the Flamborough Flowerpot Festival or users of the website or expose them to liability.

We reserve the right to remove or disable access to any content on the website, including user-generated content, at any time and for any reason without notice.

We also reserve the right to take appropriate legal action against any user who, in our sole discretion, violates these terms and conditions.

# Liability and Disclaimers

# Limitation of Liability

Flamborough flowerpot festival will not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising from the use of our website.

We will not be liable for any loss or damage caused by viruses or other harmful components that may infect your computer equipment, software, data, or other property on account of your access to or use of our website.

All content on the website, including text, images, and graphics, is owned by the Flamborough Flowerpot Festival (or we have full permission to use content owned by others) and is protected by copyright laws.

Users may not reproduce or distribute the content without the permission of the festival.

### Indemnification

You agree to indemnify and hold Flamborough flowerpot festival harmless from any and all claims, demands, damages, costs and expenses, including reasonable solicitors' fees, arising out of or in any way related to your use of our website.

### Third-Party Links

Our website may contain links to third-party websites that are not owned or controlled by Flamborough flowerpot festival. We have no control over, and assume no responsibility for, the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party websites. You acknowledge and agree that we shall not be responsible or liable, directly or indirectly, for any damage or loss caused or alleged to be caused by or in connection with the use of or reliance on any such content, goods, or services available on or through any such websites.

#### Modifications

We reserve the right to modify or discontinue, temporarily or permanently, our website, products, or services with or without notice. You agree that we shall not be liable to you or any third party for any modification, suspension, or discontinuance of our website.

The Flamborough Flowerpot Festival reserves the right to terminate a user's access to the website at any time and for any reason.understood, and agreed to the above liability and disclaimer section.

## **Governing Law**

These terms and conditions are governed by the laws of England and Wales and any disputes arising out of or in connection with these terms and conditions shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.

## **Privacy Policy**

The Flamborough Flowerpot Festival collects and uses personal information in accordance with its privacy policy, which is available on the website. By accepting these terms and conditions, you acknowledge that you have read and understood the privacy policy and consent to the collection, use, and disclosure of your personal information as described therein.

## Changes to the Terms and Conditions

The Flamborough Flowerpot Festival reserves the right to change these terms and conditions at any time without notice. Any changes to these terms and conditions will be posted on the website, and your continued use of the website constitutes acceptance of the changes. We encourage you to review these terms and conditions periodically to stay informed of any updates or changes.

#### **Entire Agreement**

These terms and conditions constitute the entire agreement between you and Flamborough flowerpot festival with respect to your use of our website, products, and services. If any provision of these terms and conditions is found to be invalid or unenforceable, the remaining provisions shall remain in full force and effect.

By using our website, products, or services, you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions. If you do not agree to these terms and conditions, you should not use our website, products, or services.

Thank you for using the Flamborough flowerpot festival website.